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D.,-Johanna

Pig,Anna Christensdotter
it Britta Amundsdotter

Inh,Avs,Bitsm,Christian Phersson

H,~Marta Toresdotter

S._Pher
D,=4inns

Dito -

Abo Bpx gatrlna Johnsdotter
Se.-Hans Svensson
S.-Johanfies "

I.-Christina Svensdotter
D,=Britta n

ﬁbo Ard, Még.M.-Olaus Berntsson
H.~Anna Svensdotter

Dr.Hans gndersson

Pig.“nna Chrlstlansdotter

Avo M,-Nils Olsson
HiwMaria Nilsdotter
Brod.Dr.Bengt Olsson
Inh,Enk.Marta Hansdotter
D.-Johanna Nilsdntter

Avo M.-Daniel andersson
H.-A¥ina Andersdotter

S, Anders

Pig.Maria Engelbrektsdotter

Hansson
hdersdotter

kvo M,Han
H,-Karin
S.-Hang
S.=-Anders
D.-*nna Maja

Grindhs

Johanngs Olsson
Selma Andreasdotter
D.,~4nnd Maja

#b0 M. -0lof Phersson
H,-Haria 24 Johandotter
F-‘)I‘tS.n.blad.

£03-08-1779
£26112-1783
£15-02-1811
£07-03-1771

£03-10-1796

£30-30-1765
£13%12-1760
£15-07-1793
£29-09-1803
£23-04-1785

£15-05-1776
£05-07-1785
£20-08-1810
£17-01-1798
£16-04-1815

£f17-01-1762
f04-03-1767
£25-12-1800
£17-01-1798

- f21-02-1762

£22.10-1798
£29-05-1808
£19..03-1802
£15-04~1805

£25-11-1784
£07-01-1787
f
f

£20-01-1776
£23-06-1781
£20-03-1798
£08-02-1781
£01-02-1808

£03-08-1779
£29-04-1783
£15-08-1811
f06-10-1796

£05-10-1774
$22-11-1770
£22-02-1800
£30-04-1805
£26-07-1811

£15-07-1773
£18-08-1786
£16-10-1718

£30-10-1765
£13-12-17860

D.14
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T
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41-4-1810-14~-5-170
S$id.171
N
i~
Sid.174

Till Pastigen
" Bastedalen
Pr, Krokstad m.B,

- £7

Torfve = Grindhs
Abo M.-01if MAnsson
H,-Anna Ericsdotter
S.=Christe -
S.~-Elias
S -—Bengt
D.=Cherstin
D.-0liana
D.~4nna Maja .
5.-Nils Olsson ..
Brod,.Elias

" Bengt
D.~-0liana

#bo M.-0lof . Olsson
H,-Birta Qlsdotter
5,=-01zug .
D,=Anna

D,-Cajijsa
D,-Maija
hvs,So0ld,Hans Frisk
Brod.(lof Qlsson

Gringhs :

Abo M,-0lof Phersson
Ho=Maria Johnsdotter
5,~Johannes
D.-Jdohanna .

Dito .

ﬁbo Ahders Phersson
H,-Ingeborg “ndersdotter
D.-Jdohanna

Inh.Avs.B&tsm.Christen Phersson
H.=-Marta Toresdotter

S.~-Pher

D.wdrms

Bricki

Evo JL‘nk._Clatrirla Johangdotter
S.~Hans Svensson
S.-Johannes "

D.-Christina Svensdotter
D,=Britta - "

Ard.Még.M.-Olaﬁé'Berntsson
H.-Anma Svensdotter

Torfve

Ebo Ungk.S.-M.-Nils Olsson
H.-Marig Wilsdotter
Brod.Bengt Olsson

Dito
Abo Olof,8lsson
Dr.4vs,S01d Hans Kysk
Pig,Caijsa Andersdotter
Enk.Maria "

Claus

1750
1757
1779
1794
- 1798
- 1789
1802
1785
1776
1794
1798
1802

hoHh Hy H My Hy Hy By By Hy

1770
1775
1801
1793
1795
1803

oMy Hy Hy My by

H

£30-10-1765
£13-1241760
£15-04=1793
£09-09-1803

£15-05-1776
f 1775
£20-08-1810

£17-01-1762
£04-03-1767
£25-12-1800
£17-01-1798

£21-02-1762

£27-03-1798.

£29-05-1808
£19-03-1802
£15-04-1805

f 1784
f07-01-1747

£20-11=1771
£23-06-1781

- £20-03-1798

£ 1786

f 1774
£06-12-1789
T 17

f 1811

1786.

- A1-21803-07-8-162, 1.



2. A1-4-1810-14-S-174

41=5-1812-15-58-172

5id.174
™
-~
™
: 51d4.174
Till %wville

-

41-6-1815-20-5~-

70
Eorfxg
bo M. Danlel Andersson
H,-%ina 4nna Andersdotter
S.~4nders -
Arfvid ﬁionsson
Pig Maria Bnelbrektadotter

Grindhs -

&bvo M,.010f Phersson
H.-Maria Johnsdotter
S.-Johannes
D.-Johanna
S01d,Ungk,.Sven Granath

Dito P

Avo M.-nders “hersson

H.~Ingeborg Andersdotter

D,-Johanna

Pig.Anna Christensdotter
“ Britta Amundsdotter

Inh,Avs,Badtsm,Christian Phersson

H,=Marta Toresdotter

S._Pher
b,-4nna

Dlto -

Abo Bnk Catrina -Johnsdotter
S.~Hans Svensson
S,=-Johanfies "

D,~Christina Svensdotter
D,~Britta B "

Ebo Ard.M2g.M.-Olaus Berntsson
H.-Anna Svensdotter

Dr.Hans gndersson

Pig, a Christiansdotter

£vo M,-Nils Clisson
H,=Maris Nilsdotter
Brod,.Dr.Bengt Olsson
Inh,Enk,Marta Hansdotter
D,~Johanna Nilsdotter

Ak

£vo M,-Daniel andersson
H,-ifna Andersdotter
S.=-“nders

Pig.Maria Engelbrekisdotter

ibo M, Haé}_Hansson
H.~Karin &ndersdotter

S.-Hang

S.-~Anders

D.,~-“nna Maja

Grindhs

Johanngs Olsson
Selma Andreasdotter
D.-4nna Maja

#vo0 M, -0lof Pherssen
H,-Hztis <4 Johandotter

Tamrndm = W13

£03-08-1779
£26-12-1783
£15-02-1811
£07-03=1771
f03-10-1796

£30-90-1765
£13%12-1760
£15-07-1793
£29-09-1803
£23-04-1785

£15=-05-1776

£05-07-1785
£20-08-1849
£17-01-1798
£16-04-1815

£17-01-1762
£04-03-1767
£25-12-1800
f17-01-1798

f21-02-1762
£22+10-1798
£29-05-1808
£19-03-1802
£15-04-1805

£25-11-1784
FO7-01-1787
£

£

£20-01-1776
£23-06-178%
£20-03-1798
f08-02-1781
£01-02-1808

F03-08-1779
£29-04-1783
£15-08-1811
£06-10-1796

£05-10-1774
£22-11-1770
£22-02~1800
£30-04-1805
£26-07-1811

£15-07-1773
£18-08-1786
£16-10-1718

£30-10-1765
£13-12-17560
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Gratialist
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gtrum 19

Fr.Dingle

Till
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A1-8--1821-26-5-209

Sid.z210

7/

Grinis

Abo M,-inders Fhersson
H,-Ingeborg Andersdotter
S, _Petter

D,-Johanna

De=Maja

D,=Maria '
Fl.Anna fhdersd@tter

Dito

ibo Avs.S0ld.Petter Lsf
H.,-inna Olsdotter

D,~Johanns

D.-Maris B
Sv.Mod.Enk,Lotta Andersdotter
Goss.Tore Christensson

Dito

Evo UAgk.M.~Eans Svensson
H,-Maria Bansdotter
Mad.Enk.Catrina Johanzdotter

5.-Brod.Johannes Svensson
D.-Christina
S,.,~Zackarias

Dito
£bo M.-Olaus Berntsson
H.-Anna Svensdotter
Pig,Maja Jacobsdotter

" lisa Gottfridsdotter
Gren
Pig.Christina “vensdotter

kvo H.-Njls Olsson
H,~Miria Hansdotter

" De=Anna Maria

D, -Britta
Pig.Cherstin Olsdotter
tH

S . -Olaus

Dito
Ebo M.-Hgns Hansson
3 .~Hans

3 ,~Anders

De~inna Maja

Grindhs
Abo M.-0lof Phersson
Hg¢-Maria Joransdotter
D.-Johanna

. Dito

Abo M,-Johannes Ulsson
H,-Helena Andersdotter
D,-Anna Maria
Dito

fvo M,-Anders Phersson
H.-Ingeborg Andersdotter
S.~Petter

£15-05-1776
£05-07-1785
£23-04-1815
£20-08-1810

£22-10-1812
£22-02-1821
f 18654
£ 1778
f 1778
f 1802
£05-07-1812
f 1734

f09-10-1795

£22-10-1778
£26-02-1778
£29-02-1762

£29-05-1808
£19-03-1802
f08-08-1820

£23-11-1784
f07~-01-1784
£17-05-1794
f 1782

ral

£19-03-1802

£30-11-1776
£23-06-1781
£06-01-1814
F09-02-1816
£28-04-1789
f " [ "

£08-03=-1820

£05-10-1775
£22.02-1800
£03-10-1805
£26-02-1811

£30-10-1765

 F03-12-1760

£29-09-1803

£15~07-1763
£08-08-1786
f16-10-1817

£13-03-1776
f05-07~1785
123-04-1816

D.20
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41-9-1826-30-5_249
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Grindhs
D.-Johanna
D.-Maria
D.~Anna .

Abo Hans Clsson
H,~Elsa Olsdotter
5,-0laus
D.~Marta

Abd Avs,Sold,Petter Lof
H,.4nna Olsdotter
D.~Johanna N
D,=Maria

- A1-8-1821-26-5-210,

£20-08-1810
£22-02-1821
£29-07=-1824

f08-04-1778
£10-03-1773
f23-12-1809

5

£23-05~1813

Dr.Mig.M.-Andreas Ahdérsson 25 arf

H.-Johanna Pettersdotterﬁt
S.~4ndreas '

o
ibo M.-Hans Svensson
H,~Mgpia Banfsdotter
S,-%gckarias
D,=Britta Maja
Mod.Enk.Catrina Jénsdotter
Dr.Brod.Johanngs Svensson
Pig.Christina “vensdotter

Dito
1. ApoeMi=-Bsrje Danielsson
H,-Afnna Maja Larsdotter
Dito
Inh.ibo M,-0laus Berntsson
H,-Anna Svensdotter
Pig.Christina Svensdotter

* Beata

" Christina Svensdotter

*  Inger “driansdotter

Dito

Abo M,-lans Hansson
H.,~Carin Andersdotter
S.-Hans '
S.~Anders

D.-4nna Msaja

Avo M/_ Enx1.¥ji1g Olsson
1)E,-Maria Hansdotter
2)H.-Lovisa Andersdotter
S.-Hans h
D,-inna Mpria
D, Britta

S ,~-Imanuel _
Pig.lisa Andersdotter

Grinéhs - -

Abo 0lof Phersson (Pettersson)
H,=Maria Jéransdotter
D.~Johanna

f 1778
f 1778
4 1802
£05-07-1812
£ 1802

£26-10-1803

£30-10-1798
£26£02-1798
£03-08-1820
£05-04-1823
£21-02-1762
£29~03-1808
£13-03-1802

£21-06-1802

. £23-07-1804

£23-11-1784
£17-01-1787
£19-03-1802
£10310-1792
£19-03-1502
£19-03-1804

£05-10-1795
£22-11-1790
£22-02-1800
f03-10-1805
£26-02-1841

£30~06~18T6
£23-06-1781
f 1796
£08-03-1820
f06-01-1814
f09-02-1816
£11-12-1804
f 1796

£30-10-1765
£14-12-1760
£29.09-1804

D.23
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A1-9-1826-30~5~249

Till Erokstad 30

Sid.250
mill Pistigen 27

Ti1l Skrapelsnd 30

7111 Y1sson i Dingle 30

$id, 259

T,Torn 1827
Fr.C.8.1 Hult

Se supra
Péstigen 28

T.Krokstad 30

v

Grindhgs

Eg.Johannes Cleson
E,-Helena “ndersdotter
S.=-0laus

D.-inna Maria

Dido

Bz Gifter sig pd Grinds tilhanlar

Ainders Phersson

' H.-Ingeborg Endersdotter

S.-Petter -
D,=Maria

D.-Anna
D.-Johanna
D,=4nnz Christina

Grinds

Eg. Avs.S0ld . Petter Ldf
H.,-Anna Olsdotter
D,-Maria

Inh.0lof Phersson
¥,-Maria Svensdotter
S.=-Petter

S._Sven

S,~Johannes
S.-4ndreas

Dite .

Eg.Hans Svensson

H,-Maria Hansdotter
S.=-Zackarias

S._Adrian (Anders)

S.-Hans

D,-Britta laja
Mod.Enk.Katrina Jdénsdotter
Brod,Johannes Svensgson
Pig.Christina fAmundsdotter

Dito )
Hans Hansson Obverg

' H,-Christina Svensdotter

Undt.M.—OWaug Berntsson
Pig.Catrina “vensdotter
"  Johanna Andersdotter

Dito

Eg,M,-Nils Olsson
H,-Lisa fndersdotter
S3.=-0laus

S .=Emanuel
S.-%ndreas
D..Carolina

D,-Anna Maria
D,=Britta

Eg,Hans Hansson

H,-Karin #ndersdotter

Lbo S,-inders

Systern 4nna Maja Hansdotter

£15-07-1763 sv. ¢,
f08-08-1786 Hede
£09-04~1827 »
£16-10-1817,

sig derna del 1830.
£15-05-1776 Svenneb
£15-07-1755 Qville
£23-04-178¢6
f22-02-1821
f29-02-1824
£20-08-1800
f16-02-1827

£ 1778 Qvil.
£ 1776 "
£15-07-1812 "

£30-09-1767
£10-02-1781
£17-09-1817
£15-06-1820
£19-10-182%
£16-10-1812

£f22-10-1768 Plstige
£26-02-1758 ¥
£08-08-1820
£17-01-1824 Dad
£16-01-1829
£15-04-1823
£21-02-1762
£29-05-18R8
£26-05-1799

£22-02=-18300 Brastsad
£19-0%-1802 gv Pisi

£23-04-1784
£07-01-1787 s
£20-08-1810 Grinids

£30-11=1T776 sVv

£ 1796 Krokst:
T08=-03-1820"
F11-11=-1824
£10-01-1827

£29-04-1830
£06-01-1814
£09-02-1516

f05-10-1775 Bro
£22-03-1770 *»
£03-10-1805 ™
£22-.02-1811 Ero
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A1-11=1833-41-5~228

z

£1-10=-1830=-33-5~170

Grindhs

1/6 Eg.M.=Johannes Olsson
H.~Helena Andersdotter
S5.=0laus

D.-4nma Maria

Tbm

1/6 Eg.hvs.Soldaten Petter LT

D,~X¥aria

H.-¥Xarin Svensdotter
S5t.3,~Jacod
5t.5.-indreas

1/6 Eg.Avs.Sold.Petter Lof
H,-Anna Olsdqtter

D,-Maria

Dr, &nders *ndersson
H,-Johgnna Pettersdotter
S.~4nders

D.-4&nna Meria

D,=~Lovisa

Tom

Inh,M,=0lpf Phersson
H, -Larla Svensdotter
S.-"etter

S.,=Sven

S.~Johannes
S.~indreas

Tom.

1/6 Eg.H. ~Zang Oberg
H.-Christinag Svensdotter
wallhi.Sven Olsson
Pig.Johenna Andersdotter
I¥gebory Svensdotier

Undt,
Olaus 3Ber
Ing.Anna

ntsson
vensdotter
Dito i
1/6 Eg.M,~Nils Olsson
H,~Lisa Andersdotter
S,.,=0laus -

S.-Zmanuel

S.~dndreas

D,-Anna Maria
D,-Carolina
D,=-Britia -
D,-Anna Maria

Itm. -
1/68g.Unfk. Mo - inders Hans
H.,~Britta Daniel adotter
Fordldr,l.=Tang Honsson
”ou.“.—Karln dndersdotter
Systern #fnns Majz Hunsdotter

500

Grinés

£15+07- 1853
£08-08-1786

£0G~04-1827"

£16-10-1817

f 1778
#05-07-1812
£01~09-1781
£02-10-1510
£18-04-1823

f 1778
f 1778

£05-07-1812
£25-09-1768
f fm & 1802
£23-.10-1823
f 1825
T29-04~1228

£30-09-1757 F

£10-02-1751

£17-09-1617
T15.06-1820
£12-10-1823
£10-11-1812

£22-02-1800
£16-03-1802
£15-07-18Z20
£20-08-1810
£10-02-1810

£30-11-1774
£ 1794
£08-03-1820
£11-11-1824
£10-01-1827
f06-01-1814
£29-04-1830
£09-02-1816
T06-01-1814

F0%-10-1005 B

£207-05-18140
T05-10-
£z2 1*-1“7W
fe6-02-1811
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Orinds
1/’ g, »Enkl,Jokannes Olsson

xH,=-Britta M&nsdotter

E,-Iglena Andersdotter

8, -01aus -

S.=Iriznnel

Jr,.QLlof ns

Dr, 4nders Minsao

-Pi 0‘ i1 a . ) e
o

Tbm.

1/6 Bz, Avs,801d Gabriel IHF
H.=Carin Svensdotter

36 D, Maria

3t.5.-dnd>yezs Joncssou
3t.S.~Jokhonnes "
StoS-"-a._rl*'ed-S n

Piz.Maje Filedotter
St,8¢- indreas

Svenz -on

s -
JoH 1T v
1/4 Lz L. -Hons

T

T.=Maris Zanzdotter

Se=iackariag

' 17

S.=fans

J,-Britta Meia

D.-Christine

Dewanneztina

- - .-

Pir,Iritta M. Petiercdoatter
elenc: d ol

IThn

-t
* ¥

1/4 ZgeFEmdengn 1, -liins
H.=Chrigtine Phegsdotter
wallhj.Sven OYsson
Pig,Inzeborg Svensdotier
Foster D.-Cerolins Jo?

Snerr
A

honaedotter

Ibm;
1/4 BEg.fndreas Eansson
H,-Britta Hansdotter

T17-07-1795
£12-07-120¢
£08-N8-1785
fO?—Oﬁ-*H“v

f 1778
T1.07-17571
0507812
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£02-10-1820
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f20-05.1R27
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£95-03-15802
£25-07~-1520
10=02-1210
£20u11=18324
£0%-10-1805
£03-10-1802
foR~12-1833
£C1=11-1832%
FO7-045-18%7
FRR-0Z-18Z0
f22=11=1770
ToD-4Z-814
FOS=00-1814
F22.05-585
f08-04-1820
Ff24~10-1822
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1/§ Eo M.-Johannes Clssor
H,~Britta Hénsdotter
Se=0laus

‘S.=Imanael

S.=Carl Martin

L.-Mzia Stina

Dr.0lof Minsson

Ihm

1/é Bg, hvg.Sold.Petter Lsf
H.-Carin Svensdotter
St.5.,~Johannes Jonzszson
St.S.-4ndreas L
Pig,Maja Milsdotter
Br.Zlias Andersson
Dr.0lof - Nilsson
Pig.Maja Andersdotter

Backstugesittare ll,-Anders
had

TT A )
I,-Ingebors &ndersiotte

D.-inna Christina
1/6 g M. -Han
E,-Mariz Hens
S.-Zackarias
S .--._‘AS
-Britts
~Chiristing
~-Carolina.. -

s Sven
dotter

m

Lon

,-_.

(=

(G RN]

el K QRO
C‘-? S
J.:s H

.

—ﬁ; g ‘ansson uberg
H,«Christina Svensdotter

Toster D.-Carolina Johansdotter

D,.e3ven Olsson

r.Jorannes Olsson
Dr,Anders BSrjesson

z. Ingeborg Svensdotter

" Christina Andersdotter
DpnePetter Johansson
Inh.BEnk,Mariz Svensdotter
D,-4nna Catrina

Thm

-1f4 Ez.M,-infers Hangeon
~Brittz Danlelsdo+tez

S5,-Hans

S.=-Niclas

3,.,-Johannes

S.=Carl

D,-Helena

S.~-Johan

D.,~-Christina

Dy..dndreas indersson

Pig,dnna UGreta Svensdotter
n " ILisa Olsdotter

“son

F17-0 7-1702
12— O'? ‘180:
ff‘C, f"/! 1{“27
£15-02-1 3%
f£14-02-184%
£13-02-1841
£17-01-1815
f 1778
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